

9310306 METAL ACCESSORY MATERIALS FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Karen Byram
850-414-4353

Comment: (4-5-11)

This is a comment, not a question. By removing the coating requirement from the QPL there will be no record of what type of material was used. Additionally, since there is no indication of how the product is to be accepted, there will be no project manager acceptance or other documentation in the project files. If this was not the intent of the change, some sort of acceptance criteria needs to be added.

Response:

Ghulam Mujtaba
352-955-6685
ghulam.mujtaba@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (4-5-11)

The acronym SSPC should be described.

Response:
